Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103634847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SL	JBN	ИIS	SIO	N.	ΤY	PE:	
------------------	----	-----	-----	-----	----	----	-----	--

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joel A Field	1	05/05/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restaurant Entertainment Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6728 Hyland Croy Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3725514	CADILLAC RANCH ALL AMERICAN BAR & GRILL
Registration Number:	3439214	CADILLAC RANCH ROCK -N- COUNTRY BAR & GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(614)469-1887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6144691882

Email:

nickreis@kephartfisher.com

Correspondent Name:

Nick Reis

Address Line 1:

207 N Fourth Street

Address Line 4:

Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Fisher, Esq.
Signature:	/David W. Fisher/
Date:	08/10/2011

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0309

\$65.00 3725514

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (00060658)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (00060658)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (00060658)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (00060658)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (00060658)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") made this day of 4 2011, is by and among Joel A. Field, JHF Properties, LLC, Nashville Midnight Oil, LLC, CR Las Vegas LLC, and Sparks Ranch West, LLC (individually, an "Assignor", and collectively, the "Assignors"), and RESTAURANT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC, located at 6728 Hyland Croy Rd., Dublin, Ohio 43016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor Joel A. Field is the listed owner of all right, title and interest to, and Assignors may have acquired rights in the titles listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), including all trademark rights therefor and all applications and registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from Assignors all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to purchase, acquire and accept from Assignors, and Assignors wishe to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to the Assignee, any and all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any rights Assignors may have acquired by assignment or otherwise;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; including all applications and registrations therefor. Assignors further sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee, any and all causes of action arising under the rights assigned hereunder that may have arisen prior to the date that this Agreement was executed. Assignors further sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for all of the rights herein assigned.
- 2. Assignors agree to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required under federal or state law, to perfect Assignee's ownership of any intellectual property rights in the Marks. Assignors will not file any applications for trademark registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or its foreign counterparts for the Marks.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0311 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignars	Assignee
JHF Properties, LLC By:	Restaurant Entertainment Group, LLC By: Its Managing Member Printed Name:
By: Its Managing Member Printed Name: Sparks Ranch West, LLC By: Its Managing Member Printed Name:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignors	Assignee	
Joel A. Field	Restaurant Entertainment Group, LLC	
HF Properties, LLC By: Its Managing Member Printed Nume: 104 H F(21) Nashville Midnight Oil, LLC	By: Its Managing Member Printed Name:	
By: Its Managing Member Printed Name:		
CR Las Vegas LLC		
By:		
By: Its Managing Member Printed Name:		·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignors	Assignee	
Addigitors		
	Restaurant Entertainment Group, LLC	
Joel A. Field		
JHF Properties, LLC	By: Its Managing Member	
	Printed Name:	
By: Its Managing Member		
Printed Name:		
Nashville Midnight Oil, LLC		}
By: Its Managing Member		
Printed Name:		ļ
CR Las Vegas LLC		
By: 13 - 0. —— Its Managing Member Printed Name: Dav. & P. Well 4		
Printed Name: Quest 1		
Sparks Ranch West, LLC		
By: 15 - P - Tits Managing Member		
By: 15-P- Its Managing Member Printed Name: 0 will p. Welley		

Schedule A

US Trademark Registrations

CADILLAC RANCH ALL AMERICAN BAR & GRILL	Registration Number 3725514; Registration Date December 15, 2009
	Registration Number 3439214; Registration Date June 3, 2008

And all US and foreign common law trademarks and service marks including the words CADILLAC RANCH.

COLUMBUS/1582861v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0315